

Munitions India Limited A Government Of India Enterprise Ministry Of Defence Pune, Maharashtra

CENTRALISED VENDOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **M/s PANAMA PETROCHEM LTD.**, **5**, **MAHAVIR DARSHAN**, **416**, **NARSHI NATHA STREET MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA** is registered at Munitions India Limited for following Items.

SI. No.	Factory / Unit	Item Nomenclature	Initial Date of Registration
1	High Explosive Factory	MINERAL JELLY Description : MINERAL JELLY [Deemed Registration]	31-07-2019
2	Ordnance Factory Chanda	1001610800 PARAFFIN LIQUID GR.1 JSS-9160-05 Description : 1001610800 PARAFFIN LIQUID GR.1 JSS-9160-05 [ENR Registration]	29-11-2019
3		1020870900 WAX MICRO CRYSTALLINE O.N.G.C. TYPE Description : 1020870900 WAX MICRO CRYSTALLINE O.N.G.C. TYPE [ENR Registration]	29-11-2019
4		1020871027 WAX PARAFIN SPL JSS 9160-06 Description : 1020871027 WAX PARAFIN SPL JSS 9160-06 [ENR Registration]	29-11-2019
5		1034901013 MINERAL JELLY [DROP POINT 60 DEGREE Description : 1034901013 MINERAL JELLY [DROP POINT 60 DEGREE [ENR Registration]	29-11-2019
6		1034901103 MINERAL JELLY TO JSS-8030-09:2002 Description : 1034901103 MINERAL JELLY TO JSS-8030-09:2002 [ENR Registration]	29-11-2019

Registration No.	: AACCP4358D
Initial Date of Registration	: 31-07-2019
Downloaded at	: 03/07/2024 07:01 am

Conditions of Registration:

- 1. This Registration has been carried out based on self-declared documents furnished by Vendor.
- 2. Changes, if any, in Address or constitution of the Firm, major Machinery/Equipment or Technology should be intimated to the Registration Authority immediately.
- 3. The Registration Authority reserves the right to cancel this Registration Certificate at any time.
- 4. Registration will be valid for 05 years with automatic renewal unless cancelled on account of administrative reasons.

This is a system generated certificate. Hence no separate signature is required.

NOTE: It is only a registration of vendor. It does not grant any special supply status to the Vendor. It is for the purpose of participation in Tender process only.